Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karrimor International Limited		03/08/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lonsdale Sports Limited	
Street Address:	Britwell Road	
Internal Address:	Grenville Court	
City:	Burnham, Buckinghamshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL1 8DF	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641712	THE GREAT BRITISH MOUNTAIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	2670949	KK
Registration Number:	2749196	KARRIMOR
Registration Number:	1210466	KARRIMAT
Registration Number:	1072621	KARRIMOR
Registration Number:	1057615	KARRIMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900023882

(312)554-8015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Sanjiv Sarwate Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Suite 5000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0555

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Pattishall McAuliffe Newbury Hilliard et 311 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjiv Sarwate Signature: /S. Sarwate/ Date: 04/29/2005 **Total Attachments: 4** source=karrimor#page1.tif

source=karrimor#page2.tif source=karrimor#page3.tif source=karrimor#page4.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the eighth day of March Two Thousand and Five BETWEEN KARRIMOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (in Administrative Receivership) a company registered in England and Wales whose registered office is Elliot House, 151 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 3BP (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part, (acting by its Joint Administrative Receivers, PAUL STANLEY and ANDREW DAVID DICK of Bebgies Traynor of Elliot House, 151 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 3BP_(herein after called "the Joint Administrators") of the second part and LONSDALE SPORTS LIMITED a British company of Grenville Court, Britwell Road, Burnham, Buckinghamshire, SL1 8DF (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the third part.

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee entered into an agreement dated 20 February 2004 under which (amongst other things) such right and title as the Assignor holds in the trade marks set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter together called "the Trade Marks") were transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and the sum of £1.00 (One Pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns with no title guarantee unto the Assignee the Trade Marks and all the right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Trade Marks at common law by virtue of the use thereof, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks have been used and/or registered together also with all copyright and rights in the nature of copyright substituting therein whether present of future vested or contingent in all parts of the world for the full term thereof including any renewals or extensions.

NO PERSONAL LIABILITY OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS

The parties hereby agree that the Joint Administrative Receivers are party to the Assignment only for the purposes of receiving the benefit conferred on them under the assignment and it is hereby expressly agreed and declared that no personal liability under or in connection with this Assignment shall fall on the Joint Administrative Receivers or their firm, partners, employees or agents whether such claim is formulated in contract and/or tort or by reference to any other remedy or right and in whatever jurisdiction or forum.

It is hereby expressly agreed and declared that the Joint Administrative Receivers when acting in the name and on behalf of the Assignor shall incur no personal liability by reason of acting in that capacity nor shall any claim arise otherwise than against the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the hands of the duly authorised representatives of the parties hereto have hereunto been affixed the day and year first above written.

KARKINIUR II	VIERNATIONAL LIMITEL	IJ
	Stanley as Joint)
Administrative	Receiver on behalf of the)

Administrative Receiver on behalf of the)
Company and as agents of the company)
without personal liability

in the presence of:-

Witness' Signature

Full Name

Occupation

JAJON GREENHALSH

Address

Clo BEGBIES TRAYNOR

ELLIOT HOUSE

151 DEANSGATE, MANC, MS 36P

MANAGER

SIGNED by PAUL STANLEY

acting in his capacity as joint administrator of the Assignor and for both of the Joint Administrative Receivers without personal liability in the presence of:-

3

Witness' Signature

Full Name

Address

JASON GREENHALGH

C/O BESSIES TRAYNOR

ELLIGT HOUSE

151 DEANSGATE, MANC, M33BP

Occupation

MANAGER

Executed as a Deed by

LONSDALE SPORTS LIMITED

acting by two directors or a director and its secretary

Dixector/

Director/Secretary

SCHEDULE

Mark	Reg. No.
THE GREAT BRITISH MOUNTAIN COMPANY	2641712
KK	2670949
KARRIMOR	2749196
KARRIMAT	1210466
KARRIMOR	1072621
KARRIMOR	1057615

RECORDED: 04/29/2005